

Serial No. 43

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 482/2023

CrIM No. 899/2023

Rakesh Kumar and Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG.

Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

31.07.2023

Objections be filed within three weeks.

List on 15.09.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before

the Bench.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge**

Jammu
31.07.2023
Bunty