

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

23

Case: WP(C) No. 482/2023

Zahir Abas Bajjar & Anr.

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. V D Singh, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG R-1 to 5.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
11.03.2024

There is no representation on behalf of petitioner.

Respondents no. 6 and 7 have not been served so far.

Issue fresh notice for service of respondents no. 6 and 7..

List on **24.04.2024**, awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the petitioners.

(MA Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu
11.03.2024
Abinash