

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 482/2023

Rakesh Kumar and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Adv. vice
Mr. Nakul Sharma, Adv.

vs

U. T. of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA
Mr. Sahil Singh, Adv. for No. 3

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
08.05.2024

1. Copy of the status report be provided to the counsel for the petitioners.
2. List on 22.05.2024.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall remain in operation.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
08.05.2024
Rakesh